## GlenOak High School Christmas in July Craft Show

GlenOak High School Commons, Door 17 1801 Schneider Street NE, Canton, Ohio 44721 plimpaparents@gmail.com

Plain Local Instrumental Music Patron Association (PLIMPA) in support of the GlenOak High School Band is pleased to announce and accept applications for our annual Christmas in July Craft Show.

Date: Saturday, July 27, 2019

Open to the public from 9:30am – 3:30pm. Admission is free.

**Fee**: \$35 per **6 ft. space** if application is received by April 23, 2018. \$45 per 6ft space for applications postmarked after April 26, 2019. Space rental includes one 6 ft. table and 2 chairs at no charge. Additional chairs may be requested. This is an open floor plan and not booths. **Electricity** is provided at \$10 per booth if needed and designated on the initial application. You must bring your own extension cords.

Spaces may vary slightly depending on location and all displays must be free standing and fit within your space. Please include a check or money order and no more than three 4x6 photos of your craft along with your completed contract. PLIMPA reserves the right to accept or deny any applications. Once spaces are assigned, we cannot move you.

A limited number of spaces will be available to direct sales vendors.

No refunds on cancelled contracts after June 1, 2019.

**Set up**: Set up is offered on Friday, July 26, 2019, from 5:00pm – 8:00pm and Saturday July 27, 2019, from 8:00am – 9:45am. Volunteers will be available to assist with loading and unloading or vehicles. PLIMPA and committees will not be responsible for lost, stolen or damaged property.

There will be an ongoing raffle during the show. A donation of an item representative of your booth with a value of no less than \$10.00 is required and is greatly appreciated. Staff will collect donated items on Saturday before the show opens. Please include a business card with your donation.

## Send application and photos to:

Contact:

GlenOak Craft Show C/O PLIMPA PO Box 8748 Canton, Ohio 44711-8748 plimpaparents@gmail.com Rose Jacobs, Chair

## GlenOak High School Band Christmas in July Craft Show 2019 Craft Show Application

Name		
Mailing Address	City	Zip
Telephone Home		
Email		
Description of crafts to be sold. Please include no more	than three 4x6" photos	:
If you have a special set-up such as screens, wall panels placement, please give that description. Note that your provided. Aisle ways must be kept clear at all times.		
Number of 6 ft. spaces requested:\$35 for each 6 ft. space postmarked before April 26 One table and chairs are included at no charge with		l 23, 2018)
6 ft. table(s) needed: Yes # No	Chairs needed: Ye	es # No
Electricity Needed: Yes No \$10 extra for electricity per space. You must bring y	your own extension co	ords.
Total Amount for space requested: \$		
I have read and agree to all the provisions of PLIMF are included with this signed application. I agree to raffle. I understand that if I cancel my participation refund of any kind. The undersigned waives all claim any loss, injury, or damage.	provide a craft item of in the show after June	of no less than \$10 for the e 1, 2019, I will not receive a
Signature	Date	
Make Check Payable to: PLIMPA Please <b>return</b> this signed page, your check for the full a your craft to:	mount of space (plus ele	ectric if needed) with photos of
GlenOak Craft Show	Office	e Use Only
c/o PLIMPA		mark Date:
PO Box 8748	Chec	k #:
Canton, Ohio 44721		unt:
	Space	e: